
SoCalResults-Men
                    So. Cal. Championships Men 4 Miles
Place TmPl First Name   Last Name       Yr School             Time  Pace  
===== ==== ============ =============== == ================== ===== ===== 
    1    1 David        Cardona         SO El Camino          20:22  5:06
    2    2 Raymond      Dominguez       SO San Bernardino Val 20:27  5:07
    3    3 Jose         Lezama          SO El Camino          20:28  5:07
    4    4 Dahir        Mohamed         SO Southwestern       20:30  5:08
    5    5 Charlie      Petrie          FR Moorpark           20:36  5:09   
    6    6 Rico         Gutierrez       SO Glendale           20:50  5:13
    7    7 Pedro        DeAlba          SO LA Trade Tech      20:54  5:14
    8    8 Dylan        Marx            FR San Diego Mesa     20:56  5:14
    9    9 Travis       Nemchik         SO San Bernardino Val 20:57  5:15
   10   10 Ulises       Aquino          FR Antelope Valley    20:59  5:15
   11   11 Hugo         Gutierrez       FR Orange Coast       21:00  5:15
   12   12 Travis       Hallanan        SO Cuesta             21:03  5:16
   13   13 Ricky        Avila           SO Glendale           21:04  5:16
   14   14 Christopher  Sanchez         FR San Bernardino Val 21:13  5:19
   15   15 Martin       Sanchez         SO San Bernardino Val 21:16  5:19
   16   16 Leonardo     Banales         FR Southwestern       21:17  5:20
   17   17 Uriel        Aquino          FR Antelope Valley    21:21  5:21
   18   18 Jake         Dawson          SO Orange Coast       21:23  5:21
   19   19 Bryon        Puentes         FR LA Trade Tech      21:24  5:21
   20   20 Agustin      Alva            FR LA Trade Tech      21:26  5:22
   21   21 Sam          Sanchez         SO San Bernardino Val 21:27  5:22
   22   22 Gabriel      Hilbert         SO Cerritos           21:29  5:23   
   23   23 Will         Zentmyer           Pasadena City Coll 21:33  5:24  I 
   24   24 Jonathan     Lopez           FR San Bernardino Val 21:33  5:24
   25   25 Nezanet      Woldai          FR Riverside          21:33  5:24
   26   26 Eddie        Ramos           FR San Diego Mesa     21:34  5:24
   27   27 Michael      Davila          FR Riverside          21:36  5:24
   28   28 Anthony      Lewis           FR El Camino          21:36  5:24
   29   29 Charlie      Alvarez         SO Riverside          21:41  5:26
   30   30 Eric         Dyson           SO Orange Coast       21:42  5:26
   31      Nick         Bernal          FR San Diego          21:43  5:26  I 
   32   31 Jorge        Mendez          FR LA Valley          21:46  5:27
   33   32 Barron       Maizland        FR Orange Coast       21:48  5:27
   34   33 Zackary      Ellis           FR Orange Coast       21:50  5:28
   35   34 Ryland       Del Valle       SO College of the Can 21:52  5:28  
   36   35 Ruben        Danielsen       FR Riverside          21:53  5:29
   37   36 Benjamin     Kisner          SO Mt. SAC            21:53  5:29
   38   37 Manuel       Gutierrez       FR LA Valley          21:53  5:29
   39   38 Cody         Kempema         FR Ventura            21:56  5:29
   40   39 Justin       Booth-Ortega    SO Ventura            21:56  5:29
   41   40 Saieed       Rihan           SO Palomar            22:00  5:30  I 
   42   41 Gordon       Sturgess        FR Cuesta             22:00  5:30
   43      Sam          Grosso          SO Saddleback         22:01  5:31  I 
   44   42 Erik         Perez           FR San Bernardino Val 22:02  5:31
   45   43 Nick         Haines          SO Cuyamaca           22:03  5:31   
   46   44 Justin       Caracoza        FR El Camino          22:04  5:31
   47   45 Kyle         Gallagher       FR Victor Valley      22:04  5:31  I 
   48   46 Emmanuel     Montoya         SO LA Valley          22:05  5:32
   49      Garrett      Edwards         SO Santa Barbara      22:05  5:32  I 
   50   47 Gilberto     Martinez        SO LA Trade Tech      22:06  5:32
   51   48 Michael      Salvatierra     FR Cuesta             22:07  5:32
   52   49 Nicholas     Marquez         FR Glendale           22:07  5:32
   53   50 Aaron        Thomas          FR San Diego Mesa     22:08  5:32
   54   51 Neil         Jones           SO Glendale           22:09  5:33
   55   52 Andres       Zavala          SO Mt. SAC            22:11  5:33
   56   53 Oscar        Pena            SO Cuesta             22:11  5:33
   57   54 Adrian       Ramos           FR Antelope Valley    22:12  5:33
   58   55 Lauro        Avalos          SO Fullerton          22:13  5:34
   59   56 Isaac        Gomez           FR Moorpark           22:13  5:34   
   60   57 Eduardo      Gonzalez        FR LA Valley          22:14  5:34
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   61   58 Deng         Akuien          SO San Diego Mesa     22:14  5:34
   62   59 Jose         Garcia          SO Riverside          22:15  5:34
   63   60 Francisco    Baquero         SO Orange Coast       22:16  5:34
   64   61 Alex         Vilaescusa      FR El Camino          22:16  5:34
   65   62 Michel       Noris           FR Glendale           22:17  5:35
   66   63 Jonathan     Nakai           FR El Camino          22:18  5:35
   67   64 Luis         Avellaneda      SO Fullerton          22:20  5:35
   68   65 Luis         Medina          FR San Diego Mesa     22:21  5:36
   69   66 Jesse        Dorado          SO Riverside          22:26  5:37
   70   67 Mike         Gorney          SO Cuyamaca           22:26  5:37   
   71   68 Paulo        Anzaldo         SO LA Valley          22:27  5:37
   72   69 Miguel       Flores          SO Glendale           22:28  5:37
   73   70 Anthony      Fierros         FR Long Beach         22:28  5:37  I 
   74   71 Micheal      Guzman          FR Palomar            22:31  5:38  I 
   75   72 Ed           Ramos           SO Ventura            22:33  5:39
   76   73 Ricky        Singh           SO Mt. SAC            22:33  5:39
   77   74 Esequiel     Martinez        SO Ventura            22:33  5:39
   78   75 Cody         Viers           FR Mt. SAC            22:33  5:39
   79   76 Erick        Lopez           FR Glendale           22:34  5:39
   80   77 Johnathan    Cardona         SO LA Trade Tech      22:34  5:39
   81   78 Paul         Nay             SO Mt. SAC            22:34  5:39
   82   79 Jon          Bartolazzi      FR El Camino          22:35  5:39
   83   80 Brian        Bayani          FR Cerritos           22:36  5:39   
   84   81 Brian        Glassey         FR Riverside          22:38  5:40
   85   82 Robert       Duran           FR Cerritos           22:38  5:40   
   86   83 Maninder     Sohal           FR Antelope Valley    22:42  5:41
   87   84 Cameron      Avilez          SO Palomar            22:43  5:41  I 
   88   85 Chris        Low              F College of the Can 22:47  5:42   
   89   86 Luis         Flores          FR Antelope Valley    22:47  5:42
   90   87 Paul         Jackson         FR Cuesta             22:47  5:42
   91   88 Alejandro    Aparicio        SO Southwestern       22:48  5:42
   92   89 Carlos       Hernandez       SO East LA            22:49  5:43  I 
   93   90 Tyler        Gates           FR Cuesta             22:50  5:43
   94   91 Adrian       Gaytan          FR East LA            22:50  5:43  I 
   95   92 Chris        Gobell          FR Cuesta             22:51  5:43
   96   93 Danny        Gonzalez        SO Fullerton          22:51  5:43
   97   94 David        Perez           SO Mt. SAC            22:52  5:43
   98   95 Anthony      Riley           FR West Los Angeles   22:54  5:44  I 
   99   96 David        Benavides       SO Fullerton          22:54  5:44
  100   97 Chris        Reeves          SO Victor Valley      22:55  5:44  I 
  101   98 Christian    Powers          SO Antelope Valley    22:55  5:44
  102   99 Stephen      Lawrence        SO Santiago Canyon    22:57  5:45  I 
  103  100 Zach         McGraw          FR College of the Can 22:57  5:45   
  104  101 Johnnie      Aguirre         SO Mt. SAC            23:00  5:45
  105  102 Alan         Almaraz         SO East LA            23:01  5:46   
  106  103 Martin       Navarro         FR Ventura            23:01  5:46
  107  104 Temesgen     Petros          FR San Diego Mesa     23:02  5:46
  108      Joshua       Eisenberg       FR Saddleback         23:02  5:46   
  109  105 Yaqui        Gordon          FR LA Trade Tech      23:05  5:47
  110  106 Jose         Rodriguez       FR LA Valley          23:06  5:47
  111  107 Alex         Eastly          FR Long Beach         23:08  5:47   
  112  108 Manuel       Montavo         FR Desert             23:08  5:47   
  113  109 Greg         Alaniz          FR East LA            23:08  5:47   
  114  110 Jacob        Espinoza        FR Rio Hondo          23:10  5:48   
  115  111 Nick         Tammadge        FR San Diego Mesa     23:12  5:48
  116      Benito       Camarillo       SO Allan Hancock      23:12  5:48    
  117      Israel       Ruvalcaba       FR Allan Hancock      23:12  5:48    
  118  112 Victor       Munoz           SO Southwestern       23:12  5:48
  119  113 Keenan       Colditz         SO Bakersfield        23:14  5:49    
  120  114 Angel        Martinez        SO Fullerton          23:15  5:49
  121      Luis         Garnica         FR Santa Barbara      23:16  5:49    
  122  115 Ryan         Lawler          FR Cuyamaca           23:16  5:49    
  123  116 Joseph       Creech          FR Victor Valley      23:17  5:50    
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  124  117 Thomas       Cahill          SO College of the Can 23:18  5:50    
  125  118 Reynaldo     Cruz            FR Long Beach         23:18  5:50    
  126  119 Shaun        Nalamlieng      SO Moorpark           23:20  5:50    
  127  120 Arthur       Tang            SO Orange Coast       23:22  5:51
  128  121 Enmanuel     Vera               Pasadena City Coll 23:24  5:51    
  129  122 Joey         Moreno          FR Cerritos           23:24  5:51    
  130  123 Alfedo       Velez           FR Long Beach         23:25  5:52    
  131  124 Samuel       Dominguez       FR LA Valley          23:25  5:52
  132  125 Randy        Fierro          FR Fullerton          23:26  5:52
  133  126 Thomas       Jiminez         SO Cerritos           23:28  5:52    
  134  127 Travis       Van Leeuwen     FR College of the Can 23:29  5:53    
  135      Michael      Moses           SO Golden West        23:29  5:53    
  136  128 Xavier       Bode            FR Fullerton          23:31  5:53
  137  129 Daniel       Contreras       FR Victor Valley      23:31  5:53    
  138  130 Salvador     Aranda          FR Victor Valley      23:31  5:53    
  139  131 Marquis      Davis           FR Long Beach         23:32  5:53    
  140  132 Johnny       Williams        SO Cuyamaca           23:32  5:53    
  141  133 William      Gonzales        SO Southwestern       23:32  5:53
  142  134 Joel         Carrillo        SO Rio Hondo          23:32  5:53    
  143  135 Jorge        Perez           FR Bakersfield        23:32  5:53    
  144  136 Luis         Calderon        FR Cerritos           23:34  5:54    
  145  137 Miguel       Ruiz            SO West Los Angeles   23:35  5:54    
  146  138 Eddie        Corvera         FR Cuyamaca           23:37  5:55    
  147      Pepe         Hernandez       FR Oxnard             23:39  5:55    
  148  139 Paul         Gonzalez        FR Ventura            23:40  5:55
  149  140 Esteven      Zarazua            Pasadena City Coll 23:42  5:56    
  150  141 Dwight       Ortiz           FR Rio Hondo          23:42  5:56    
  151  142 Herminio     Flores             Pasadena City Coll 23:42  5:56    
  152  143 Jose         Gonzalez        SO West Los Angeles   23:42  5:56    
  153      Michael      Guajardo        FR Citrus             23:43  5:56    
  154  144 Robert       Zaragoza        FR Moorpark           23:45  5:57    
  155  145 Luis         Aparicio        FR West Los Angeles   23:47  5:57    
  156  146 Jonathan     Rodriguez       FR Southwestern       23:50  5:58
  157  147 Christian    Salas           SO LA Trade Tech      23:51  5:58
  158  148 Ariel        Hurtado         SO Bakersfield        23:51  5:58    
  159  149 Jesse        Zweig           SO Santiago Canyon    23:52  5:58    
  160  150 Joel         Arellano        FR East LA            23:52  5:58    
  161  151 Andrew       Garlatz         FR Victor Valley      23:53  5:59    
  162  152 Fritz        Vieane          FR Antelope Valley    23:53  5:59
  163  153 Richard      Langdeaux       FR Bakersfield        23:56  5:59    
  164  154 Jose         Mares           FR Rio Hondo          23:56  5:59    
  165  155 William      Pettus          FR Cerritos           23:57  6:00    
  166  156 Juan         Hernandez       FR Ventura            23:58  6:00
  167  157 Antonio      Gonzalez        FR Cuyamaca           24:02  6:01    
  168  158 Alejandro    Esparza            Pasadena City Coll 24:02  6:01    
  169  159 Alejandro    Cortes          FR Desert             24:04  6:01    
  170      Marcial      Ordaz           FR Santa Barbara      24:06  6:02    
  171  160 Armando      Alvarez         SO Desert             24:06  6:02    
  172      Spencer      Hirahara        SO Santa Monica       24:08  6:02    
  173  161 John         McCreadie       SO Victor Valley      24:09  6:03    
  174  162 Isaac        Gray            SO West Los Angeles   24:10  6:03    
  175  163 Oscar        Rodriguez       FR Long Beach         24:21  6:06    
  176  164 joshua       jackson         FR Palomar            24:21  6:06    
  177  165 Jorge        Ceja            FR Desert             24:25  6:07    
  178  166 Ryan         Melton          FR College of the Can 24:26  6:07    
  179  167 Daniel       Nortonluna      FR Desert             24:31  6:08    
  180  168 Michael      Vallejo         FR East LA            24:32  6:08    
  181  169 Micah        Groom           FR Palomar            24:32  6:08    
  182  170 Chris        Le                 Pasadena City Coll 24:41  6:11    
  183  171 Diego        Baiza           FR Santiago Canyon    24:41  6:11    
  184  172 Greg         Kilpatrick      FR College of the Can 24:44  6:11    
  185  173 Patrick      Imfeld          SO Santiago Canyon    24:47  6:12    
  186  174 Jesse        Penaloza        FR Rio Hondo          24:49  6:13    
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  187  175 Ryan         Imhof           FR Moorpark           24:53  6:14    
  188  176 Crick        Russell         FR Rio Hondo          24:55  6:14    
  189  177 Michael      Heranic         FR Santiago Canyon    24:56  6:14    
  190  178 Denny        Hernandez       FR Long Beach         25:05  6:17    
  191  179 Beau         McRoberts       FR Santiago Canyon    25:12  6:18    
  192  180 Keven        Alvarado        FR Moorpark           25:25  6:21    
  193  181 Elber        Arroyo          FR East LA            25:29  6:23    
  194  182 Oscar        hernandez          Pasadena City Coll 25:31  6:23    
  195  183 Nick         Christie        FR Cuyamaca           25:41  6:26    
  196  184 Edwin        Espinal         FR West Los Angeles   25:46  6:27    
  197  185 Santiago     Lazarit         FR Bakersfield        25:47  6:27    
  198  186 Gregorio     Bautista        FR Palomar            25:53  6:29    
  199  187 Alejandro    Becerra         FR Desert             25:54  6:29    
  200  188 Joe          Shapiro         SO Moorpark           25:56  6:29    
  201  189 Jason        Troust          FR Bakersfield        25:57  6:30    
  202  190 Robert       Meyer           SO Bakersfield        26:06  6:32    
  203  191 Dylan        Burgal          FR Palomar            26:37  6:40    
  204  192 Bryan        Yoshinaga       FR Santiago Canyon    26:39  6:40    
  205  193 Rafael       Aracena         FR West Los Angeles   27:05  6:47    
  206  194  Carlos      Gutierrez       FR Rio Hondo          27:24  6:51    
  207  195 Anthony      Rodriguez       FR Desert             27:41  6:56    
�
      Team Scores and Times So. Cal. Championships Men
  

  1.    61  San Bernardino Valley     (  21:04  1:45:20)
========================================
  1      2  Raymond      Dominguez       SO   20:27
  2      9  Travis       Nemchik         SO   20:57
  3     14  Christopher  Sanchez         FR   21:13
  4     15  Martin       Sanchez         SO   21:16
  5     21  Sam          Sanchez         SO   21:27
  6   ( 24) Jonathan     Lopez           FR   21:33
  7   ( 42) Erik         Perez           FR   22:02

  2.   124  Orange Coast              (  21:33  1:47:43)
========================================
  1     11  Hugo         Gutierrez       FR   21:00
  2     18  Jake         Dawson          SO   21:23
  3     30  Eric         Dyson           SO   21:42
  4     32  Barron       Maizland        FR   21:48
  5     33  Zackary      Ellis           FR   21:50
  6   ( 60) Francisco    Baquero         SO   22:16
  7   (120) Arthur       Tang            SO   23:22

  3.   137  El Camino                 (  21:22  1:46:46)
========================================
  1      1  David        Cardona         SO   20:22
  2      3  Jose         Lezama          SO   20:28
  3     28  Anthony      Lewis           FR   21:36
  4     44  Justin       Caracoza        FR   22:04
  5     61  Alex         Vilaescusa      FR   22:16
  6   ( 63) Jonathan     Nakai           FR   22:18
  7   ( 79) Jon          Bartolazzi      FR   22:35

  4.   170  LA Trade Tech             (  21:41  1:48:24)
========================================
  1      7  Pedro        DeAlba          SO   20:54
  2     19  Bryon        Puentes         FR   21:24
  3     20  Agustin      Alva            FR   21:26
  4     47  Gilberto     Martinez        SO   22:06
  5     77  Johnathan    Cardona         SO   22:34
  6   (105) Yaqui        Gordon          FR   23:05
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  7   (147) Christian    Salas           SO   23:51

  5.   175  Riverside                 (  21:48  1:48:58)
========================================
  1     25  Nezanet      Woldai          FR   21:33
  2     27  Michael      Davila          FR   21:36
  3     29  Charlie      Alvarez         SO   21:41
  4     35  Ruben        Danielsen       FR   21:53
  5     59  Jose         Garcia          SO   22:15
  6   ( 66) Jesse        Dorado          SO   22:26
  7   ( 81) Brian        Glassey         FR   22:38

  6.   181  Glendale                  (  21:42  1:48:27)
========================================
  1      6  Rico         Gutierrez       SO   20:50
  2     13  Ricky        Avila           SO   21:04
  3     49  Nicholas     Marquez         FR   22:07
  4     51  Neil         Jones           SO   22:09
  5     62  Michel       Noris           FR   22:17
  6   ( 69) Miguel       Flores          SO   22:28
  7   ( 76) Erick        Lopez           FR   22:34

  7.   207  San Diego Mesa            (  21:51  1:49:13)
========================================
  1      8  Dylan        Marx            FR   20:56
  2     26  Eddie        Ramos           FR   21:34
  3     50  Aaron        Thomas          FR   22:08
  4     58  Deng         Akuien          SO   22:14
  5     65  Luis         Medina          FR   22:21
  6   (104) Temesgen     Petros          FR   23:02
  7   (111) Nick         Tammadge        FR   23:12

  8.   239  LA Valley                 (  22:05  1:50:25)
========================================
  1     31  Jorge        Mendez          FR   21:46
  2     37  Manuel       Gutierrez       FR   21:53
  3     46  Emmanuel     Montoya         SO   22:05
  4     57  Eduardo      Gonzalez        FR   22:14
  5     68  Paulo        Anzaldo         SO   22:27
  6   (106) Jose         Rodriguez       FR   23:06
  7   (124) Samuel       Dominguez       FR   23:25

  9.   241  Cuesta                    (  22:02  1:50:08)
========================================
  1     12  Travis       Hallanan        SO   21:03
  2     41  Gordon       Sturgess        FR   22:00
  3     48  Michael      Salvatierra     FR   22:07
  4     53  Oscar        Pena            SO   22:11
  5     87  Paul         Jackson         FR   22:47
  6   ( 90) Tyler        Gates           FR   22:50
  7   ( 92) Chris        Gobell          FR   22:51

 10.   250  Antelope Valley           (  22:01  1:50:01)
========================================
  1     10  Ulises       Aquino          FR   20:59
  2     17  Uriel        Aquino          FR   21:21
  3     54  Adrian       Ramos           FR   22:12
  4     83  Maninder     Sohal           FR   22:42
  5     86  Luis         Flores          FR   22:47
  6   ( 98) Christian    Powers          SO   22:55
  7   (152) Fritz        Vieane          FR   23:53

 11.   314  Mt. SAC                   (  22:21  1:51:44)
Page 5



SoCalResults-Men
========================================
  1     36  Benjamin     Kisner          SO   21:53
  2     52  Andres       Zavala          SO   22:11
  3     73  Ricky        Singh           SO   22:33
  4     75  Cody         Viers           FR   22:33
  5     78  Paul         Nay             SO   22:34
  6   ( 94) David        Perez           SO   22:52
  7   (101) Johnnie      Aguirre         SO   23:00

 12.   326  Ventura                   (  22:24  1:51:59)
========================================
  1     38  Cody         Kempema         FR   21:56
  2     39  Justin       Booth-Ortega    SO   21:56
  3     72  Ed           Ramos           SO   22:33
  4     74  Esequiel     Martinez        SO   22:33
  5    103  Martin       Navarro         FR   23:01
  6   (139) Paul         Gonzalez        FR   23:40
  7   (156) Juan         Hernandez       FR   23:58

 13.   353  Southwestern              (  22:16  1:51:19)
========================================
  1      4  Dahir        Mohamed         SO   20:30
  2     16  Leonardo     Banales         FR   21:17
  3     88  Alejandro    Aparicio        SO   22:48
  4    112  Victor       Munoz           SO   23:12
  5    133  William      Gonzales        SO   23:32
  6   (146) Jonathan     Rodriguez       FR   23:50

 14.   422  Fullerton                 (  22:43  1:53:33)
========================================
  1     55  Lauro        Avalos          SO   22:13
  2     64  Luis         Avellaneda      SO   22:20
  3     93  Danny        Gonzalez        SO   22:51
  4     96  David        Benavides       SO   22:54
  5    114  Angel        Martinez        SO   23:15
  6   (125) Randy        Fierro          FR   23:26
  7   (128) Xavier       Bode            FR   23:31

 15.   432  Cerritos                  (  22:43  1:53:35)
========================================
  1     22  Gabriel      Hilbert         SO   21:29
  2     80  Brian        Bayani          FR   22:36
  3     82  Robert       Duran           FR   22:38
  4    122  Joey         Moreno          FR   23:24
  5    126  Thomas       Jiminez         SO   23:28
  6   (136) Luis         Calderon        FR   23:34
  7   (155) William      Pettus          FR   23:57

 16.   463  College of the Canyons    (  22:53  1:54:23)
========================================
  1     34  Ryland       Del Valle       SO   21:52
  2     85  Chris        Low              F   22:47
  3    100  Zach         McGraw          FR   22:57
  4    117  Thomas       Cahill          SO   23:18
  5    127  Travis       Van Leeuwen     FR   23:29
  6   (166) Ryan         Melton          FR   24:26
  7   (172) Greg         Kilpatrick      FR   24:44

 17.   495  Cuyamaca                  (  22:59  1:54:54)
========================================
  1     43  Nick         Haines          SO   22:03
  2     67  Mike         Gorney          SO   22:26
  3    115  Ryan         Lawler          FR   23:16
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  4    132  Johnny       Williams        SO   23:32
  5    138  Eddie        Corvera         FR   23:37
  6   (157) Antonio      Gonzalez        FR   24:02
  7   (183) Nick         Christie        FR   25:41

 18.   499  Moorpark                  (  22:58  1:54:47)
========================================
  1      5  Charlie      Petrie          FR   20:36
  2     56  Isaac        Gomez           FR   22:13
  3    119  Shaun        Nalamlieng      SO   23:20
  4    144  Robert       Zaragoza        FR   23:45
  5    175  Ryan         Imhof           FR   24:53
  6   (180) Keven        Alvarado        FR   25:25
  7   (188) Joe          Shapiro         SO   25:56

 19.   517  Victor Valley             (  23:04  1:55:18)
========================================
  1     45  Kyle         Gallagher       FR   22:04
  2     97  Chris        Reeves          SO   22:55
  3    116  Joseph       Creech          FR   23:17
  4    129  Daniel       Contreras       FR   23:31
  5    130  Salvador     Aranda          FR   23:31
  6   (151) Andrew       Garlatz         FR   23:53
  7   (161) John         McCreadie       SO   24:09

 20.   528  Palomar                   (  23:14  1:56:07)
========================================
  1     40  Saieed       Rihan           SO   22:00
  2     71  Micheal      Guzman          FR   22:31
  3     84  Cameron      Avilez          SO   22:43
  4    164  joshua       jackson         FR   24:21
  5    169  Micah        Groom           FR   24:32
  6   (186) Gregorio     Bautista        FR   25:53
  7   (191) Dylan        Burgal          FR   26:37

 21.   541  East LA                   (  23:08  1:55:40)
========================================
  1     89  Carlos       Hernandez       SO   22:49
  2     91  Adrian       Gaytan          FR   22:50
  3    102  Alan         Almaraz         SO   23:01
  4    109  Greg         Alaniz          FR   23:08
  5    150  Joel         Arellano        FR   23:52
  6   (168) Michael      Vallejo         FR   24:32
  7   (181) Elber        Arroyo          FR   25:29

 22.   549  Long Beach                (  23:11  1:55:51)
========================================
  1     70  Anthony      Fierros         FR   22:28
  2    107  Alex         Eastly          FR   23:08
  3    118  Reynaldo     Cruz            FR   23:18
  4    123  Alfedo       Velez           FR   23:25
  5    131  Marquis      Davis           FR   23:32
  6   (163) Oscar        Rodriguez       FR   24:21
  7   (178) Denny        Hernandez       FR   25:05

 23.   584  Pasadena City College     (  23:17  1:56:23)
========================================
  1     23  Will         Zentmyer             21:33
  2    121  Enmanuel     Vera                 23:24
  3    140  Esteven      Zarazua              23:42
  4    142  Herminio     Flores               23:42
  5    158  Alejandro    Esparza              24:02
  6   (170) Chris        Le                   24:41
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  7   (182) Oscar        hernandez            25:31

 24.   682  West Los Angeles          (  23:38  1:58:08)
========================================
  1     95  Anthony      Riley           FR   22:54
  2    137  Miguel       Ruiz            SO   23:35
  3    143  Jose         Gonzalez        SO   23:42
  4    145  Luis         Aparicio        FR   23:47
  5    162  Isaac        Gray            SO   24:10
  6   (184) Edwin        Espinal         FR   25:46
  7   (193) Rafael       Aracena         FR   27:05

 25.   713  Rio Hondo                 (  23:50  1:59:09)
========================================
  1    110  Jacob        Espinoza        FR   23:10
  2    134  Joel         Carrillo        SO   23:32
  3    141  Dwight       Ortiz           FR   23:42
  4    154  Jose         Mares           FR   23:56
  5    174  Jesse        Penaloza        FR   24:49
  6   (176) Crick        Russell         FR   24:55
  7   (194)  Carlos      Gutierrez       FR   27:24

 26.   734  Bakersfield               (  24:04  2:00:20)
========================================
  1    113  Keenan       Colditz         SO   23:14
  2    135  Jorge        Perez           FR   23:32
  3    148  Ariel        Hurtado         SO   23:51
  4    153  Richard      Langdeaux       FR   23:56
  5    185  Santiago     Lazarit         FR   25:47
  6   (189) Jason        Troust          FR   25:57
  7   (190) Robert       Meyer           SO   26:06

 27.   759  Desert                    (  24:03  2:00:14)
========================================
  1    108  Manuel       Montavo         FR   23:08
  2    159  Alejandro    Cortes          FR   24:04
  3    160  Armando      Alvarez         SO   24:06
  4    165  Jorge        Ceja            FR   24:25
  5    167  Daniel       Nortonluna      FR   24:31
  6   (187) Alejandro    Becerra         FR   25:54
  7   (195) Anthony      Rodriguez       FR   27:41

 28.   769  Santiago Canyon           (  24:15  2:01:13)
========================================
  1     99  Stephen      Lawrence        SO   22:57
  2    149  Jesse        Zweig           SO   23:52
  3    171  Diego        Baiza           FR   24:41
  4    173  Patrick      Imfeld          SO   24:47
  5    177  Michael      Heranic         FR   24:56
  6   (179) Beau         McRoberts       FR   25:12
  7   (192) Bryan        Yoshinaga       FR   26:39

�
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                 So. Cal. Championships Women 5000 meters
Place TmPl First Name   Last Name       Yr School             Time  Pace  
===== ==== ============ =============== == ================== ===== ===== 
    1    1 Danielle     Low             FR LA Trade Tech      18:27  5:57   
    2      Tracee       van der Wyk        Pasadena City Coll 18:54  6:05  I 
    3    2 Tanya        Valenzuela      SO Southwestern       19:02  6:08 
    4    3 Nadine       Mulvany         SO Southwestern       19:14  6:12   
    5    4 Valerie      Hycz            FR Southwestern       19:24  6:15  
    6    5 Liliana      Mercado         SO LA Trade Tech      19:25  6:15   
    7    6 Ayded        Reyes           FR Southwestern       19:25  6:15   
    8    7 Aylin        Mejia           FR Southwestern       19:28  6:16   
    9    8 Sara         Toberty         SO Orange Coast       19:32  6:18  
   10    9 Brianna      Jauregui        SO Glendale           19:33  6:18   
   11   10 Zulie        Jimenez         FR Oxnard             19:39  6:20   
   12   11 Nicole       Rietveld        FR Moorpark           19:40  6:20
   13   12 Diana        Sanchez         SO Glendale           19:44  6:22
   14   13 Angela       Martinez        FR Glendale           19:46  6:22
   15   14 Susana       Marquez         FR Santa Ana          19:49  6:23  I 
   16   15 Cecilia      Nicolas         FR Glendale           19:51  6:24
   17      Erika        Schaeffer       SO Santa Barbara      19:51  6:24  I 
   18   16 Guadalupe    De Alba         SO LA Trade Tech      19:53  6:24
   19   17 Martha       Pena            FR LA Trade Tech      19:54  6:25
   20   18 Anaiz        Ortiz           FR Antelope Valley    19:56  6:25
   21   19 Keri         Molt            SO Glendale           19:58  6:26
   22   20 Evonna       Ramirez         FR Saddleback         20:00  6:26
   23   21 amanda       kazemi          FR Grossmont          20:00  6:26  I 
   24   22 Vivian       Ochoa           SO Glendale           20:00  6:27
   25   23 Analicia     Silva           FR Orange Coast       20:02  6:27
   26   24 Cheryl       Eastwood        FR Victor Valley      20:03  6:28
   27   25 Claudia      Pelayo          FR Orange Coast       20:04  6:28
   28   26 Casey        Candelaria      SO Riverside          20:06  6:28
   29   27 Alyssa       Selve           FR Glendale           20:08  6:29
   30   28 Andrea       Gayton-Jacob    SO Orange Coast       20:11  6:30
   31   29 Evelyne      Ruiz            SO Mt. SAC            20:14  6:31
   32   30 Rachelle     Abrigo          SO Mt. SAC            20:15  6:32
   33   31 Jacqueline   Kaste           SO Palomar            20:16  6:32
   34   32 Andrea       Barrera         FR Moorpark           20:23  6:34
   35   33 Niki         Novak           FR San Diego Mesa     20:23  6:34  I 
   36   34 Melissa      Cortez          SO LA Trade Tech      20:24  6:34
   37   35 Danielle     Chavarria       FR Antelope Valley    20:25  6:35
   38   36 Cassie       Mejia           SO Cerritos           20:25  6:35
   39      Kim          Dominguez       FR Rio Hondo          20:28  6:36  I 
   40   37 Nicole       Brennan         FR Fullerton          20:31  6:37
   41   38 Johana       Ceja            FR East LA            20:32  6:37   
   42   39 Elizabeth    Arias           SO Southwestern       20:33  6:37
   43   40 Tiffany      Verduzco        FR Victor Valley      20:35  6:38
   44   41 Melina       Tolentino       FR Mt. SAC            20:35  6:38
   45   42 Alexis       Pichardo        FR Moorpark           20:39  6:39
   46   43 Alyssa       Vaughn          FR Riverside          20:46  6:41
   47   44 Erika        Recupero        FR Orange Coast       20:49  6:42
   48   45 Kristen      Hessick         FR Cuesta             20:50  6:43
   49   46 Lauren       Holguin         FR Mt. SAC            20:50  6:43
   50   47 Yesenia      Trujillo        FR San Bernardino Val 20:51  6:43  I 
   51   48 Sandra       Flores          SO Cerritos           20:53  6:44
   52   49 Melissa      Flicker         FR Victor Valley      20:54  6:44
   53   50 Ashley       Hamilton        FR Moorpark           20:55  6:44
   54   51 Naomi        Altamirano      SO El Camino          20:56  6:45  I 
   55   52 Jasmine      Gray            SO Desert             20:56  6:45   
   56   53 Chelsea      Owens           FR Saddleback         20:57  6:45
   57   54 Anabel       Flores          FR Desert             20:57  6:45   
   58   55 Kris         Andersen        SO Saddleback         20:58  6:45
   59   56 Alexandria   Torres          FR Cerritos           20:59  6:45
   60   57 Erika        Beltran         SO LA Valley          20:59  6:46  I 
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   61   58 Jessica      Serrano         SO Oxnard             21:00  6:46  
   62   59 janine       ramos           FR Grossmont          21:01  6:46  I 
   63   60 Alexandra    DeAvila         SO Orange Coast       21:02  6:47
   64   61 Ashely       Morgan          SO Mt. SAC            21:03  6:47
   65   62 Roxanne      Terry           FR Southwestern       21:04  6:47
   66   63 Torrie       Marschik        SO Moorpark           21:05  6:47
   67   64 Taylor       Goto            SO Fullerton          21:07  6:48
   68   65 Olivia       Lozano          FR Antelope Valley    21:08  6:48
   69   66 Lizzie       Uscanga         FR Cuesta             21:09  6:49
   70   67 Rosa         Mata            FR Fullerton          21:09  6:49
   71   68 Darlene      Salmon          SO Mt. SAC            21:10  6:49
   72   69 Carissa      Arce            FR Ventura            21:13  6:50  
   73   70 Arielly      Conde           SO LA Trade Tech      21:16  6:51
   74   71 Laura        Naranjo         SO Mt. SAC            21:19  6:52
   75   72 Christina    Alcantar        FR LA Trade Tech      21:19  6:52
   76      Erica        Constantino     SO Imperial Valley    21:22  6:53  I 
   77   73 Charity      Schroeder       FR Antelope Valley    21:27  6:55
   78   74 Lauren       Thompson        FR Cerritos           21:31  6:56
   79   75 susanne      anderson        SO Palomar            21:31  6:56
   80   76 Jennifer     Dixon           FR Riverside          21:33  6:57
   81   77 Adriana      Raya            FR Cerritos           21:34  6:57
   82   78 Natalie      Malone          SO College of the Can 21:35  6:57   
   83   79 Monica       Cassilas        FR Victor Valley      21:35  6:57
   84   80 Jessica      Yuen            FR Cerritos           21:35  6:57
   85   81 Clara        Escutia         FR Bakersfield        21:36  6:57   
   86   82 Kasey        Urman           FR Cuesta             21:39  6:58
   87   83 Aubrey       LeAnce          FR Riverside          21:39  6:59
   88   84 Brandit      Caro            FR LA Valley          21:41  6:59   
   89   85 Blanca       Perez           FR Bakersfield        21:41  6:59   
   90   86 Pacheco      Imuri           FR College of the Can 21:45  7:00   
   91   87 Mandy        Blume           FR San Diego Mesa     21:46  7:01  I 
   92      Samantha     Allen           FR Long Beach         21:47  7:01  I
   93   88 Lauren       Kivlena         FR Riverside          21:47  7:01
   94      Marissa      Morales            Pasadena City Coll 21:48  7:01  I 
   95   89 Eunice       Rodriguez       FR Orange Coast       21:48  7:01
   96   90 Jessica      Martinez        SO East LA            21:49  7:02   
   97      Sarah        O'Connor        FR Santa Barbara      21:49  7:02  I 
   98   91 Andrea       Webber          FR El Camino          21:50  7:02   
   99   92 Maria        Magallanes      SO Victor Valley      21:53  7:03
  100   93 Dominique    Harvey          FR Palomar            21:53  7:03
  101   94 Victoria     Olaiz           FR Ventura            21:56  7:04   
  102   95 Paola        Gonzalez        FR Antelope Valley    21:57  7:04
  103   96 Jennifer     Delgadillo      FR Cuesta             21:59  7:05
  104   97 Jewell       Marleaux        FR Antelope Valley    22:01  7:06
  105   98 Quiana       Winston         FR Riverside          22:02  7:06
  106   99 Caitlin      Choate          FR Antelope Valley    22:04  7:06
  107  100 Angela       Gonzales        FR Cerritos           22:05  7:07
  108  101 Megan        Magdaleno       FR East LA            22:06  7:07   
  109  102 Abigail      Del A Cruz      FR Palomar            22:09  7:08
  110  103 Alejandra    Gutierrez       FR Bakersfield        22:10  7:08    
  111  104 Karina       Duarte          FR Cuesta             22:11  7:09
  112  105 Elizabeth    Herrera         SO LA Valley          22:13  7:09    
  113  106 Danielle     Schaeffer       SO College of the Can 22:17  7:11    
  114  107 Dennise      Mercado         FR Bakersfield        22:17  7:11    
  115  108 Kristine     Alfaro          FR College of the Can 22:17  7:11    
  116      Rachel       Burke           FR Santiago Canyon    22:19  7:11    
  117  109 Daniella     Retano          SO Riverside          22:19  7:11
  118  110 Cassandra    Melendrez       FR Santa Ana          22:23  7:13    
  119  111 Jasmin       Bond            SO College of the Can 22:24  7:13    
  120  112 Mayra        Sahagun         SO Ventura            22:26  7:14    
  121  113 Victoria     Ramirez         FR East LA            22:29  7:14    
  122  114 Cristy       Sepulveda       FR Oxnard             22:30  7:15    
  123  115 Olivia       Reyes           FR East LA            22:34  7:16    
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  124  116 Shaina       Katz            FR College of the Can 22:36  7:17    
  125  117 Cara         Bonafede        FR Desert             22:38  7:17    
  126  118 Bianca       Lara            FR Fullerton          22:38  7:18
  127  119 MacKenzie    Lee             FR Santa Monica       22:40  7:18    
  128  120 Janell       Alvarez         FR Ventura            22:44  7:19    
  129  121 Margaret     Martinez        FR Bakersfield        22:45  7:20    
  130  122 Denise       Orozco          FR East LA            22:49  7:21    
  131  123 Kara         Kalmar             El Camino          22:49  7:21    
  132  124 Ashlee       Carter          FR Ventura            22:51  7:22    
  133  125 Karina       Mondragon       FR Desert             22:52  7:22    
  134  126 Scoticia     Stewart         FR San Bernardino Val 22:54  7:23    
  135  127 Kimberly     Julio           FR East LA            22:58  7:24    
  136      Sofia        Danielson       FR Santa Barbara      22:59  7:24    
  137      Heather      Mort            FR Cuyamaca           23:00  7:24    
  138  128 Alma         Trejo           FR Ventura            23:02  7:25    
  139  129 Christie     Edwards         FR College of the Can 23:03  7:26    
  140  130 Amanda       Stintsman       FR San Diego Mesa     23:07  7:27    
  141  131 Amy          Jystad          FR Saddleback         23:12  7:28
  142  132 Christina    Cain            SO Saddleback         23:14  7:29
  143  133 Claudia      Pena            FR Fullerton          23:17  7:30
  144  134 Mayra        Ocampo          FR Santa Ana          23:17  7:30    
  145  135 Nikki        Whann           FR Palomar            23:23  7:32
  146  136 Daman        Kauri           FR San Bernardino Val 23:24  7:32    
  147  137 Diana        Solorio         SO Cuesta             23:25  7:33
  148  138 Saira        Perez           SO Santa Ana          23:28  7:33    
  149  139 Lourdes      Flores          FR Desert             23:28  7:33    
  150  140 Rhonda       Baker           FR LA Valley          23:29  7:34    
  151  141 Megan        Hicks           SO Palomar            23:31  7:34
  152  142 Megan        Cugini          FR Cuesta             23:36  7:36
  153  143 Sanna        Malinen         FR Santa Monica       23:42  7:38    
  154  144 Stacey       Rabanal         FR San Diego Mesa     23:45  7:39    
  155  145 Nancy        Cabrera         FR Desert             23:46  7:39    
  156  146 Courtney     Forbess         SO Ventura            23:49  7:40    
  157  147 annalee      mendoza         FR Grossmont          23:57  7:43    
  158      Kate         Leidiger        FR Cuyamaca           23:58  7:43    
  159  148 Michelle     Valenzuela      SO Santa Ana          24:00  7:44    
  160  149 Jessica      Mach            FR San Bernardino Val 24:06  7:46    
  161  150 Edith        Samano          SO LA Valley          24:09  7:47    
  162      Natasha      Nicholson          Pasadena City Coll 24:10  7:47    
  163  151 Brianna      De Los Reyes    FR Fullerton          24:11  7:47
  164  152 Marcia        Villavicencio  FR San Diego          24:15  7:49    
  165  153 Rebecca      Lopez           FR Oxnard             24:18  7:50    
  166  154 Marysela     Samano          SO Oxnard             24:19  7:50    
  167  155 Mayra        Guillen         FR San Diego          24:21  7:51    
  168  156 Catherine    Baron-Davis     SO Victor Valley      24:22  7:51
  169  157 Yesenia      Lezama          FR Fullerton          24:22  7:51
  170  158 Nichole      Berry           FR Bakersfield        24:23  7:51    
  171  159 Milchu       Perez              El Camino          24:25  7:52    
  172  160 Hilaria      Vasquez         FR Bakersfield        24:27  7:52    
  173  161 Fatima       Duran           FR San Diego          24:29  7:53    
  174  162 Nato         German          FR LA Valley          24:33  7:54    
  175  163 Stephanie    Wilkinson       FR Palomar            24:38  7:56
  176  164 Lucrecia     Sebastian          Santa Monica       24:59  8:03    
  177  165 Sandy        Olguin             Santa Monica       25:01  8:03    
  178  166 ashley       reubens         FR Grossmont          25:02  8:04    
  179  167 Helen        Sosa            FR San Diego Mesa     25:06  8:05    
  180  168 Elaine       Rosas           FR San Diego Mesa     25:26  8:12    
  181  169 Maria        Rebollar        FR Desert             25:28  8:12    
  182  170 Jamillet     Maldonado          Santa Monica       25:34  8:14    
  183  171 Yahaira      Grahalva        FR San Bernardino Val 25:44  8:17    
  184  172 Erendira     Hernandez       FR San Diego          25:55  8:21    
  185  173 Jordan       Bricker         FR LA Valley          25:59  8:22    
  186  174 Susy         Mateos          SO Oxnard             25:59  8:22    
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  187  175 Samantha     Del Toro        FR San Diego          26:04  8:24    
  188  176 Diana        Lopez           FR Oxnard             26:12  8:26    
  189      Laura        Aviles          FR Santa Barbara      26:18  8:28    
  190  177 Kirra        Adams           FR San Diego          26:36  8:34    
  191  178 gabriela     rivas           FR Grossmont          27:24  8:49    
  192  179 nicole       waugh           FR Grossmont          27:37  8:54    
  193  180 bella        long            FR Grossmont          27:47  8:57    
  194  181 Julissa      Vaca               El Camino          27:54  8:59    
�
     Team Scores and Times So. Cal. Championships Women
  

  1.    22  Southwestern              (  19:19  1:36:33)
========================================
  1      2  Tanya        Valenzuela      SO   19:02
  2      3  Nadine       Mulvany         SO   19:14
  3      4  Valerie      Hycz            FR   19:24
  4      6  Ayded        Reyes           FR   19:25
  5      7  Aylin        Mejia           FR   19:28
  6   ( 39) Elizabeth    Arias           SO   20:33
  7   ( 62) Roxanne      Terry           FR   21:04

  2.    68  Glendale                  (  19:47  1:38:52)
========================================
  1      9  Brianna      Jauregui        SO   19:33
  2     12  Diana        Sanchez         SO   19:44
  3     13  Angela       Martinez        FR   19:46
  4     15  Cecilia      Nicolas         FR   19:51
  5     19  Keri         Molt            SO   19:58
  6   ( 22) Vivian       Ochoa           SO   20:00
  7   ( 27) Alyssa       Selve           FR   20:08

  3.    73  LA Trade Tech             (  19:37  1:38:03)
========================================
  1      1  Danielle     Low             FR   18:27
  2      5  Liliana      Mercado         SO   19:25
  3     16  Guadalupe    De Alba         SO   19:53
  4     17  Martha       Pena            FR   19:54
  5     34  Melissa      Cortez          SO   20:24
  6   ( 70) Arielly      Conde           SO   21:16
  7   ( 72) Christina    Alcantar        FR   21:19

  4.   128  Orange Coast              (  20:08  1:40:38)
========================================
  1      8  Sara         Toberty         SO   19:32
  2     23  Analicia     Silva           FR   20:02
  3     25  Claudia      Pelayo          FR   20:04
  4     28  Andrea       Gayton-Jacob    SO   20:11
  5     44  Erika        Recupero        FR   20:49
  6   ( 60) Alexandra    DeAvila         SO   21:02
  7   ( 89) Eunice       Rodriguez       FR   21:48

  5.   198  Moorpark                  (  20:33  1:42:42)
========================================
  1     11  Nicole       Rietveld        FR   19:40
  2     32  Andrea       Barrera         FR   20:23
  3     42  Alexis       Pichardo        FR   20:39
  4     50  Ashley       Hamilton        FR   20:55
  5     63  Torrie       Marschik        SO   21:05

  6.   207  Mt. SAC                   (  20:36  1:42:57)
========================================
  1     29  Evelyne      Ruiz            SO   20:14
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  2     30  Rachelle     Abrigo          SO   20:15
  3     41  Melina       Tolentino       FR   20:35
  4     46  Lauren       Holguin         FR   20:50
  5     61  Ashely       Morgan          SO   21:03
  6   ( 68) Darlene      Salmon          SO   21:10
  7   ( 71) Laura        Naranjo         SO   21:19

  7.   284  Victor Valley             (  21:00  1:45:00)
========================================
  1     24  Cheryl       Eastwood        FR   20:03
  2     40  Tiffany      Verduzco        FR   20:35
  3     49  Melissa      Flicker         FR   20:54
  4     79  Monica       Cassilas        FR   21:35
  5     92  Maria        Magallanes      SO   21:53
  6   (156) Catherine    Baron-Davis     SO   24:22

  8.   286  Antelope Valley           (  20:59  1:44:53)
========================================
  1     18  Anaiz        Ortiz           FR   19:56
  2     35  Danielle     Chavarria       FR   20:25
  3     65  Olivia       Lozano          FR   21:08
  4     73  Charity      Schroeder       FR   21:27
  5     95  Paola        Gonzalez        FR   21:57
  6   ( 97) Jewell       Marleaux        FR   22:01
  7   ( 99) Caitlin      Choate          FR   22:04

  9.   291  Cerritos                  (  21:05  1:45:22)
========================================
  1     36  Cassie       Mejia           SO   20:25
  2     48  Sandra       Flores          SO   20:53
  3     56  Alexandria   Torres          FR   20:59
  4     74  Lauren       Thompson        FR   21:31
  5     77  Adriana      Raya            FR   21:34
  6   ( 80) Jessica      Yuen            FR   21:35
  7   (100) Angela       Gonzales        FR   22:05

 10.   316  Riverside                 (  21:11  1:45:51)
========================================
  1     26  Casey        Candelaria      SO   20:06
  2     43  Alyssa       Vaughn          FR   20:46
  3     76  Jennifer     Dixon           FR   21:33
  4     83  Aubrey       LeAnce          FR   21:39
  5     88  Lauren       Kivlena         FR   21:47
  6   ( 98) Quiana       Winston         FR   22:02
  7   (109) Daniella     Retano          SO   22:19

 11.   391  Saddleback                (  21:41  1:48:21)
========================================
  1     20  Evonna       Ramirez         FR   20:00
  2     53  Chelsea      Owens           FR   20:57
  3     55  Kris         Andersen        SO   20:58
  4    131  Amy          Jystad          FR   23:12
  5    132  Christina    Cain            SO   23:14

 12.   393  Cuesta                    (  21:34  1:47:48)
========================================
  1     45  Kristen      Hessick         FR   20:50
  2     66  Lizzie       Uscanga         FR   21:09
  3     82  Kasey        Urman           FR   21:39
  4     96  Jennifer     Delgadillo      FR   21:59
  5    104  Karina       Duarte          FR   22:11
  6   (137) Diana        Solorio         SO   23:25
  7   (142) Megan        Cugini          FR   23:36
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 13.   419  Fullerton                 (  21:45  1:48:42)
========================================
  1     37  Nicole       Brennan         FR   20:31
  2     64  Taylor       Goto            SO   21:07
  3     67  Rosa         Mata            FR   21:09
  4    118  Bianca       Lara            FR   22:38
  5    133  Claudia      Pena            FR   23:17
  6   (151) Brianna      De Los Reyes    FR   24:11
  7   (157) Yesenia      Lezama          FR   24:22

 14.   436  Palomar                   (  21:51  1:49:12)
========================================
  1     31  Jacqueline   Kaste           SO   20:16
  2     75  susanne      anderson        SO   21:31
  3     93  Dominique    Harvey          FR   21:53
  4    102  Abigail      Del A Cruz      FR   22:09
  5    135  Nikki        Whann           FR   23:23
  6   (141) Megan        Hicks           SO   23:31
  7   (163) Stephanie    Wilkinson       FR   24:38

 15.   457  East LA                   (  21:54  1:49:30)
========================================
  1     38  Johana       Ceja            FR   20:32
  2     90  Jessica      Martinez        SO   21:49
  3    101  Megan        Magdaleno       FR   22:06
  4    113  Victoria     Ramirez         FR   22:29
  5    115  Olivia       Reyes           FR   22:34
  6   (122) Denise       Orozco          FR   22:49
  7   (127) Kimberly     Julio           FR   22:58

 16.   487  Desert                    (  22:11  1:50:51)
========================================
  1     52  Jasmine      Gray            SO   20:56
  2     54  Anabel       Flores          FR   20:57
  3    117  Cara         Bonafede        FR   22:38
  4    125  Karina       Mondragon       FR   22:52
  5    139  Lourdes      Flores          FR   23:28
  6   (145) Nancy        Cabrera         FR   23:46
  7   (169) Maria        Rebollar        FR   25:28

 17.   489  College of the Canyons    (  22:04  1:50:18)
========================================
  1     78  Natalie      Malone          SO   21:35
  2     86  Pacheco      Imuri           FR   21:45
  3    106  Danielle     Schaeffer       SO   22:17
  4    108  Kristine     Alfaro          FR   22:17
  5    111  Jasmin       Bond            SO   22:24
  6   (116) Shaina       Katz            FR   22:36
  7   (129) Christie     Edwards         FR   23:03

 18.   489  Oxnard                    (  22:22  1:51:46)
========================================
  1     10  Zulie        Jimenez         FR   19:39
  2     58  Jessica      Serrano         SO   21:00
  3    114  Cristy       Sepulveda       FR   22:30
  4    153  Rebecca      Lopez           FR   24:18
  5    154  Marysela     Samano          SO   24:19
  6   (174) Susy         Mateos          SO   25:59
  7   (176) Diana        Lopez           FR   26:12

 19.   497  Bakersfield               (  22:06  1:50:29)
========================================
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  1     81  Clara        Escutia         FR   21:36
  2     85  Blanca       Perez           FR   21:41
  3    103  Alejandra    Gutierrez       FR   22:10
  4    107  Dennise      Mercado         FR   22:17
  5    121  Margaret     Martinez        FR   22:45
  6   (158) Nichole      Berry           FR   24:23
  7   (160) Hilaria      Vasquez         FR   24:27

 20.   519  Ventura                   (  22:14  1:51:10)
========================================
  1     69  Carissa      Arce            FR   21:13
  2     94  Victoria     Olaiz           FR   21:56
  3    112  Mayra        Sahagun         SO   22:26
  4    120  Janell       Alvarez         FR   22:44
  5    124  Ashlee       Carter          FR   22:51
  6   (128) Alma         Trejo           FR   23:02
  7   (146) Courtney     Forbess         SO   23:49

 21.   536  LA Valley                 (  22:31  1:52:31)
========================================
  1     57  Erika        Beltran         SO   20:59
  2     84  Brandit      Caro            FR   21:41
  3    105  Elizabeth    Herrera         SO   22:13
  4    140  Rhonda       Baker           FR   23:29
  5    150  Edith        Samano          SO   24:09
  6   (162) Nato         German          FR   24:33
  7   (173) Jordan       Bricker         FR   25:59

 22.   544  Santa Ana                 (  22:36  1:52:57)
========================================
  1     14  Susana       Marquez         FR   19:49
  2    110  Cassandra    Melendrez       FR   22:23
  3    134  Mayra        Ocampo          FR   23:17
  4    138  Saira        Perez           SO   23:28
  5    148  Michelle     Valenzuela      SO   24:00

 23.   561  San Diego Mesa            (  22:50  1:54:07)
========================================
  1     33  Niki         Novak           FR   20:23
  2     87  Mandy        Blume           FR   21:46
  3    130  Amanda       Stintsman       FR   23:07
  4    144  Stacey       Rabanal         FR   23:45
  5    167  Helen        Sosa            FR   25:06
  6   (168) Elaine       Rosas           FR   25:26

 24.   571  Grossmont                 (  23:29  1:57:24)
========================================
  1     21  amanda       kazemi          FR   20:00
  2     59  janine       ramos           FR   21:01
  3    147  annalee      mendoza         FR   23:57
  4    166  ashley       reubens         FR   25:02
  5    178  gabriela     rivas           FR   27:24
  6   (179) nicole       waugh           FR   27:37
  7   (180) bella        long            FR   27:47

 25.   605  El Camino                 (  23:35  1:57:54)
========================================
  1     51  Naomi        Altamirano      SO   20:56
  2     91  Andrea       Webber          FR   21:50
  3    123  Kara         Kalmar               22:49
  4    159  Milchu       Perez                24:25
  5    181  Julissa      Vaca                 27:54
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 26.   629  San Bernardino Valley     (  23:24  1:56:59)
========================================
  1     47  Yesenia      Trujillo        FR   20:51
  2    126  Scoticia     Stewart         FR   22:54
  3    136  Daman        Kauri           FR   23:24
  4    149  Jessica      Mach            FR   24:06
  5    171  Yahaira      Grahalva        FR   25:44

 27.   761  Santa Monica              (  24:24  2:01:56)
========================================
  1    119  MacKenzie    Lee             FR   22:40
  2    143  Sanna        Malinen         FR   23:42
  3    164  Lucrecia     Sebastian            24:59
  4    165  Sandy        Olguin               25:01
  5    170  Jamillet     Maldonado            25:34

 28.   815  San Diego                 (  25:01  2:05:04)
========================================
  1    152  Marcia        Villavicencio  FR   24:15
  2    155  Mayra        Guillen         FR   24:21
  3    161  Fatima       Duran           FR   24:29
  4    172  Erendira     Hernandez       FR   25:55
  5    175  Samantha     Del Toro        FR   26:04
  6   (177) Kirra        Adams           FR   26:36

�

Page 8


